
 
 
 

Post-War and Contemporary Art Evening Sale 
London –Wednesday, 6 February 2008 

Sale no: 7565 – Top Ten 
[All sold prices include buyer’s premium] 

 
Sold: £72,930,500 $143,089,641 €97,581,009 

Lots Sold:  37 Lots Offered: 54 Sold by Lot: 69 % Sold by £: 88% 
Exchange Rate £:= $ 1.962 /  € 1.338 

 
 

Lot Description 
 

Estimate (£) 
 

Purchase 
Price 

 
Buyer 

35 Francis Bacon (1909-1992), Triptych 1974-1977, 1977 Estimate On 
Request 

£26,340,500  
$51,680,061 
€35,243,589 

Anonymous 

17 
Gerhard Richter (b. 1932), Zwei Liebespaare, 1966 
WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE 
ARTIST 

Estimate On 
Request 

£7,300,500 
$14,323,581 
€9,768,069 

US Private 

22 

Lucio Fontana (1899-1968), Concetto spaziale, Attesa, 
1965 
WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE 
ARTIST 

3,500,000 - 
5,500,000 

£6,740,500  
$13,224,861 
€9,018,789 

Anonymous 

9 Jean-Michel Basquiat (1960-1988), Palm Springs Jump, 
1982 

Estimate On 
Request 

£6,516,500 
$12,785,373 
€8,719,077 

US Private 

24 Cy Twombly (b. 1928), Untitled (Rome), 1958 1,500,000 - 
2,000,000 

£3,940,500  
$7,731,261 
€5,272,389 

European  

30 Andy Warhol (1928-1987), Judy Garland, circa 1979 2,000,000 - 
3,000,000 

£2,148,500 
$4,215,357 
€2,874,693 

Anonymous 

8 Richard Prince (b. 1949), Settlement Nurse, 2003 2,000,000 - 
3,000,000 

£2,148,500 
$4,215,357 
€2,874,693 

Larry Gagosian 

28 Ed Ruscha (b. 1937), The Mountain, 1998 600,000 - 800,000 
£1,532,500 
$3,006,765 
€2,050,485 

US Private 

34 
Bridget Riley (b. 1931), Static 2, 1966 
WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE 
ARTIST 

700,000 - 900,000 
£1,476,500  
$2,896,893 
€1,975,557 

Anonymous 

20 Yves Klein (1928-1962), IKB 93, 1961 500,000 - 700,000 
£1,364,500  
$2,677,149 
€1,825,701 

European Trade 

 
 
 

Comment:   Please see separate release 
 

Press Contact: Rhiannon Broomfield                  020 7389 2117                rbroomfield@christies.com  
Next Sale Date: The Post War and Contemporary Art Day sale is on Thursday, 7 February 2008 
 


