CHRISTIE'S

Post-War and Contemporary Art Evening Sale

London –Wednesday, 6 February 2008 Sale no: 7565 – Top Ten [All sold prices include buyer's premium]

 Sold:
 £72,930,500
 \$143,089,641
 €97,581,009

 Lots Sold:
 37
 Lots Offered:
 54
 Sold by Lot:
 69 %
 Sold by £:
 88%

 Exchange Rate £:=
 \$1.962 / €1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 \$1.338
 <

Lot	Description	Estimate (£)	Purchase Price	Buyer
35	Francis Bacon (1909-1992), <i>Triptych 1974-1977</i> , 1977	Estimate On Request	£26,340,500 \$51,680,061 €35,243,589	Anonymous
17	Gerhard Richter (b. 1932), Zwei Liebespaare, 1966 WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE ARTIST	Estimate On Request	£7,300,500 \$14,323,581 €9,768,069	US Private
22	Lucio Fontana (1899-1968), Concetto spaziale, Attesa, 1965 WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE ARTIST	3,500,000 - 5,500,000	£6,740,500 \$13,224,861 €9,018,789	Anonymous
9	Jean-Michel Basquiat (1960-1988), Palm Springs Jump, 1982	Estimate On Request	£6,516,500 \$12,785,373 €8,719,077	US Private
24	Cy Twombly (b. 1928), Untitled (Rome), 1958	1,500,000 - 2,000,000	£3,940,500 \$7,731,261 €5,272,389	European
30	Andy Warhol (1928-1987), Judy Garland, circa 1979	2,000,000 - 3,000,000	£2,148,500 \$4,215,357 €2,874,693	Anonymous
8	Richard Prince (b. 1949), Settlement Nurse, 2003	2,000,000 - 3,000,000	£2,148,500 \$4,215,357 €2,874,693	Larry Gagosian
28	Ed Ruscha (b. 1937), The Mountain, 1998	600,000 - 800,000	£1,532,500 \$3,006,765 €2,050,485	US Private
34	Bridget Riley (b. 1931), Static 2, 1966 WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE ARTIST	700,000 - 900,000	£1,476,500 \$2,896,893 €1,975,557	Anonymous
20	Yves Klein (1928-1962), <i>IKB 93</i> , 1961	500,000 - 700,000	£1,364,500 \$2,677,149 €1,825,701	European Trade

Comment: Please see separate release

Press Contact: Rhiannon Broomfield 020 7389 2117 rbroomfield@christies.com

Next Sale Date: The Post War and Contemporary Art Day sale is on Thursday, 7 February 2008